AGREEMENT FOR FUNDING

This Agreement for Funding is entered into between **Friends of Seniors**, a fund at the El Dorado Community Foundation and **Senior Day Care Services** and is subject to the following terms & conditions:

- 1. The Grant period is July 1, 2014 June 30, 2015.
- 2. The amount of the Grant is \$400.00. Transmitter Testers
- 3. Senior Day Care Services agrees to submit a year end report no later than August 1, 2015. The report should address expenditures and progress made toward the program objectives; problems encountered in meeting program objectives; and action taken or proposed by grantee to overcome problems encountered.
- 4. **Senior Day Care Services** agrees to maintain records of receipts and expenditures and to make its books and records available to the El Dorado Community Foundation at reasonable times.

If you are willing, the El Dorado Community Foundation would benefit a great deal from your sharing a story about how your program had an impact on the people you have been able to serve as a result of the funding granted by the Friends of Seniors Fund at the Foundation.

Please have an authorized representative sign and return the attached copy of this letter, which will indicate acceptance of these terms. We appreciate the opportunity to assist you in this important work and look forward to learning of your progress.

Dated: 8/2/9/14

Senior Day Care Services Print Name: Title: Derilisors

Dated: 6.9.14

EL DORADO COMMUNITY FOUNDATION

By: **Executive Director** William J. R⁄obv ATTEST: James S. Mitrisin Clerk of the Board of Supervisors

Marcie MacFarland Deputy Clerk

The County Officer or employee with responsibility for administering this agreement is Lynda Webb, Program Manager I, Health and Human Services Agency, or successor.